Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENI	'S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	<b>Y</b>	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	orlginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)				
Willes H. Weber (October 23, 20	03); Timothy	Name: _Ford Motor Company					
Potter (October 23, 2003); Aric S	Shaffer (October	Internal Address:					
23, 2003)		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes)	attached? 🍱 Yes 🛂 No						
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance;</li></ol>							
Assignment	🖵 Merger		Non Barklana Bawlayard				
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	One Parklane Boulevard				
	•						
Other			40100				
		City: Dearborn	State:_MlZip:_48126				
Execution Date: October 23, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):						
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:				
	0/605,783	B. Patent No.(s)					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0/003,700						
	Additional pumbom at	 ached? 📭 Yes 🗗 No					
5. Name and address of party to w		<del></del>	disations and natasta involved:				
concerning document should be		e. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:				
Name: Robert P. Renke		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		☐ Enclosed					
Internal Address:		_					
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account				
			- 111				
28393 Tolograph	Pand	8. Deposit account nu	mber:				
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph	I IVdU	06-1510 or 06-1505					
Suite 250							
City: Southfield State: MI	Zip:48034	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.		1 7 100 1 10 2 11 11 11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original doct Robert P. Renke	ument.	miller.	Mouambos 4, 0000				
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	November 4, 2003  Date				
		sheet, attachments, and do					
rotal tjuli	on the See indiring Chief	- sirest, anabilitititi, and QU	verrieries, Tables				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81081060 entitled: ACTIVE NIGHT VISION WITH ADAPTIVE IMAGING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Willes H. Weber Timothy Potter Aric Shaffer: and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date

Serial No. \_ 10/605,783 \_\_\_\_, Filing Date October 27, 2003), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Name:	Willes H. Weber	Willes H. Webser	
I former Andret .		• •	

Home Address: 2947 Hickory Lane City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, MI 48104 Country: United States of America

Timothy Potter Name:

Home Address: City, State, Zip: Dearborn, MI 48124-2346

Country: United States of America Name:

Aric Shaffer 5078 Bosun's Way, Apt. B1 Home Address:

City, State, Zip: Ypsilanti, MI 48197 Country: United States of America

Frank MacKenzie

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box							
Under the Paperwork Reduct	ion Act of 1995, no persons	are required to re	Appro U.S. Patent and Traden espond to a collection of informat	ved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0031 nark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ion unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
			Application Number	10/605,783			
TR/	ANSMITT	AL	Filing Date	October 27, 2003			
	<b>FORM</b>		First Named Inventor	Weber, et al.			
(to be used for	all correspondence after	initial filing)	Group Art Unit				
			Examiner Name				
Total Number	of Pages in This Submis	sion 4	Attorney Docket Number	81081060 (FGT 1849 PA)			
		ENCL	OSURES (check	all that apply)			
Fee Transmittat Form  Fee Attached  Drawin  Amendment / Reply  After Final  Affidavits/declaration(s)  Extension of Time Request  Express Abandonment Request  Information Disclosure Statement		CD, Nur	nent Papers Application) (s) g-related Papers to Convert to a nal Application of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence i Disclaimer t for Refund mber of CD(s)	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):			
	SIGNATUR	E OF APPLIC	CANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	AGENT			
Firm or Individual name	Robert P. Renke Artz & Artz, P.C.		_				
Signature							
Date	November 4, 2003	}		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		CERTIFICA	TE OF MAILING				
I hereby certify that this con mail in an envelope address	respondence is being de sed to: Commissioner for	posited with the Patents, Wasl	e United States Postal Service hington, DC 20231 on this da	e with sufficient postage as first class ste: November 4, 2003			
Typed or printed name	Angle Moscov	Via	·				
Signature		NVM)	1/// Date	November 4, 2003			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time(wi) vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the entire information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0880** 

Signature

PTO/SB/17 (10-03)

Under th	e Paperw	ork Red	duction Act of 1	995, no persons are requ	ired to	respond	U.S. F to a col	atent a lection	and Trai	demark	office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF unless it displays a valid OMB of	ў фоммерс
FEE TRANSMITTA										mplete if Known		
Г	ᄄᄄ	11	KAN	DIVII I A	L	Appl	ication	Numb	oer	10/60	5,783	
for FY 2004						Filing Date			- 1	October 27, 2003		
						First Named Inventor			ntor 1	Webe	r, et al.	
Effecti	ive 10/01/	2003. F	Patent fees are	subject to annual revisio	n.		niner N					
Applica	ant claim	is sma	Il entity status	See 37 CFR 1.27		Art U			- 1			
TOTAL A	MOUNT	OF P	AYMENT	(\$) <b>4</b> 0.00		-			060 (FGT 1849 PA)			
METI	HOD OI	F PAY	MENT (chec	ck all that apply)		THEO					ATION (continued)	
Check		fit card	Money	· <del>_                                      </del>	3. 4	DOIT	IONAL				The state of the s	
=	t Account		U Order				Small					
Deposit	j'''				Fee	Fee e (\$)	Fee Code	Fee /\$\		Fee	Description	5 · · · • · · · · ·
Account Number	06-1	510 c	or 06-1505		1051		2051	(+) 65	Surcha	rge - lat	te filing fee or oath	Fee Paid
Deposit Account	Ford	Glob	al Technol	ogies, L.L.C.	1052	50	2052	25	Surcha	rge - lat	te provisional filing fee or	
Name				<b>~</b>	1053	130	1053	130	cover s Non-En	iheet Iglish sp		
			: (check all that low 🔽 Ci	t apply) redit any overpayments	1812		1812		_		u <b>est for ex <i>parte</i> reexamination</b> .	
Charge fer			_	payment of fee(s)	1804	-	1804	-			blication of SIR prior to	
			o, or any underp low, except for	•\ •\	1005					er actio		
o the above-in			•	ole limig lee	1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	Examir	sting pu ter actio	iblication of SIR after on	<u> </u>
	F	EE C	ALCULATIO	N	1251	110	2251	55	Extens	ion for i	reply within first month	$\vdash$
. BASIC F					1252	420	2252	210	Extens	ion for	reply within second month	
arge Entity			B <i>1</i> -41-	_ Ess Dale	1253		2253	475			reply within third month	<u> </u>
ce Fee Code (\$)	Fee Fe		Fee Descriptio	<u>n</u> Fee Paid	1254	1,480	2254	740	Extens	ion for i	reply within fourth month	
001 770	2001 3	85	Utility filing fee	•	1255	2,010	2255	1,005	Extens	ion for i	reply within fifth month	
002 340	2002 1	70	Design filing f	ee	1401	330	2401	165	Notice	of Appe	eal	
003 530		65	Plant filing fee		1402		2402				support of an appeal	$\vdash$
004 770		85	Reissue filing	<b>——</b>	1403		2403				al hearing	
005 160	2005	80	Provisional fill		1451	1,510 110	1451 2452				itute a public use proceeding ve - unavoidable	
	•	SI	UBTOTAL (1)	(\$) 0.00		1,330	2453					
. EXTRA	CLAIM	FEES	FOR UTIL			1,330	2501				vė - unintentional a (or reissue)	
		,	Ext <u>ra Claim</u> s	Fee from Fee Paid	1502		2502		Design			
Fotal Claims Independent		-20**	·=	<u> </u>	1503	640	2503		Plant is			
Claims Multiple Depe		- 3**	= x		1460	130	1460	130	Petition	ns to the	- Commissioner	
,					1807	50	1807	50	Proces	sing fee	e under 37 CFR 1.17(q)	
<u>-arge Entity</u> Fee Fee	<u>Smati</u> Fee		Fee Descri	lation	1806	180	1806	180	Submis	sion of	Information Disclosure Stmt	
Code (\$)	Code				8021	40	8021	40	Recordi	ing eacl	h patent assignment per number of properties)	<b>4</b> 0.00
1202 18	220:		Claims in exc		1809	770	2809				Sion after final rejection	
1201 86	220		•	claims in excess of 3					(37 ČFI		· · · ·	
1203 290	2200			ndent claim, if not paid	1810	770	2810	385	For eac examin	:h additi ed (37 (	ional invention to be CFR 1.129(b))	
1204 86	2204	43	over origina	dependent claims il patent	1801	770	2801				ontinued Examination (RCE)	
1205 18	2208	5 9		aims in excess of 20	1802	900	1802	800			xpedited examination	
,				Iginal patent	Other	fee (spa	ecify)		OI 21 (18)	agn ap	plication	
SUBTOTAL (2) 1(5) 0.00 II							Basic Fi	iling Fe	e Paid	•	SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.00	,
ame (Print/Typ		Robo	rt P_Benke		F	Registrat	tion No.	40.5	700		(Complete (if applicable))	
z (, ///w . yp	<del>-</del> /	INDE	TO THE PARTY OF		6	Attorney/	Agent)	40,7	03		Telephone 248-223-9500	

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card Information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The Information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burdon, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Oepartment of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OF ANTESNED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Date

November 4, 2003

## ARTZ & ARTZ P.C. Law Offices

Intellectual Property and Technology Related Causes

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Fax: (248) 223-9522 Phone: (248) 223-9500

To:

USPTO - RightFax System

Fax No.:

703-306-5995

From: Robert P. Renke

Date:

November 5, 2003

Our File No:

81081060 (FGT 1849 PA)

**U.S.S.N.**:

10/605,783

Comments:

Attached please find two (2) Recordation Form Cover Sheets and Assignments for

filing. Thank you.

Total Pages (incl. Cover sheet): 5

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

The information contained in this facsimile message may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and we will arrange for the return of the facsimile. Thank you.

If there are any problems during transmission, please call: (248) 223-9500.

Angie Moscowitz
(Operator)

28333 TELEGRAPH ROAD, SUITE 250, SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48034 TELEPHONE: (248) 223-9500 -- FACSIMILE: (248) 223-9522

> PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0882